
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: 29-Nov-08 Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions:Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Qual No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 Erban Mischo CAN 1:43.27 1:51.66 1:43.27
2 Dweza Richard RSA 1:54.16 1:49.05 1:49.05
3 Zietsman Mike RSA 1:49.66 1:51.52 1:49.66
4 Lourenco Decio RSA 1:51.18 DNS 1:51.18
5 Connolly Pete GBR 1:52.61 1:51.56 1:51.56
6 Phillips Glen RSA 1:53.80 1:52.89 1:52.89
7 Von Glazow Aki SUI 1:55.33 1:53.28 1:53.28
8 Pratt Anton RSA 1:53.38 1:53.68 1:53.38
9 Bradburn Stuart RSA 1:54.24 2:15.55 1:54.24
10 Bareaud Olivier FRA 1:55.34 1:54.83 1:54.83
11 Vivier Tertius RSA 1:55.55 1:58.77 1:55.55
12 Hery Tibor RSA 1:56.15 1:58.17 1:56.15
13 Hort Dave RSA 1:56.41 1:57.33 1:56.41
14 Gray Armin RSA 1:56.50 1:56.91 1:56.50
15 Fourie Liam RSA 1:57.05 1:57.83 1:57.05
16 Bataineh Zeid JOR 1:57.26 1:59.03 1:57.26
17 Fourie Shaine RSA 1:58.53 2:01.83 1:58.53
18 Boast Justin RSA 1:59322 1:58.77 1:58.77
19 Ritschard Pierre-Yves FRA 2:00.14 1:59.34 1:59.34
20 Smit Josh RSA 2:02.32 2:02.86 2:02.32
21 Van Zyl Richard RSA 2:09.04 2:05.63 2:05.63
22 Malherbe Ben RSA 2:06.45 2:06.00 2:06.00
23 Lubbe Chris RSA 2:12.34 2:10.33 2:10.33
24 Weber Beni SUI 2:20.41 2:11.48 2:11.48
25 Jackson Jerrie RSA 2:29.72 DNS 2:29.72

Street Luge Qualifying
Qual No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Best

1 Lacey Leander RSA 1:37.43 1:37.43
2 Naude Russell RSA 1:37.93 1:37.93
3 Weber Beni SUI 1:39.10 1:39.10
4 Lacey Francis RSA 1:39.31 1:39.31
5 Swiegelaar Waldo RSA 1:39.83 1:39.83
6 Breukel Ken RSA 1:41.97 1:41.97
7 Phillips Glen RSA 1:42.33 1:42.33
8 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:43.06 1:43.06
9 Dalhousie Jakes RSA 1:44.08 1:44.08
10 Smith Warren RSA 1:44.72 1:44.72
11 Burger Vickus RSA 1:57.57 1:57.57
12 Ishan Brian RSA DNQ DNQ



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: 29-Nov-08 Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions:Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Classic Luge Qualifying
Qual No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 Naude Russell RSA 1:41.81 1:42.38 1:41.81
2 Weber Beni SUI 1:47.49 1:46.79 1:46.79
3 Weigl Konstantin AUT 1:47.66 1:47.42 1:47.42
4 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:50.75 1:52.79 1:50.75
5 Smith Warren RSA 1:55.91 1:52.99 1:52.99
6 Breukel Ken RSA 1:53.73 1:53.61 1:53.61
7 Phillips Glen RSA 1:55.34 DNQ 1:55.34
8 Swiegelaar Waldo RSA 1:59.78 DNQ 1:59.78



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions: Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Downhill Skateboard
ROUND A ROUND B ROUND C ROUND D

QUAL 1A POS
1 Mischo Erban 1
9 Stuart Bradburn 2

24 Beni Weber 3 1B POS
32 Mischo Erban 1

Stuart Bradburn 4
2A Anton Pratt 2

8 Anton Pratt 1 Zeid Bataineh 3
16 Zeid Bataineh 2
17 Shaine Fourie 3 1C POS
25 Jerrie Jackson DNS Mischo Erban 1

Anton Pratt 2
3A Pete Connolly 3

4 Decio Lourenco 1 Tibor Hery 4
12 Tibor Hery 2
21 Richard Van Zyl 3 2B
29 Decio Lourenco 3

Tibor Hery 2
4A Pete Connolly 1

5 Pete Connolly 1 Dave Hort 4
13 Dave Hort 2
20 Josh Smit 3 4D POS
28 Mischo Erban 2

Anton Pratt 4 Glen Phillips
5A Mike Zietsman 3

3 Mike Zietsman 1 Glen Phillips 1
11 Tertius Vivier 2
22 Ben Malherbe 3 3B
30 Mike Zietsman 1

Tertius Vivier DNF
6A Glen Phillips 2

6 Glen Phillips 1 Armin Gray 3
14 Armin Gray 2
19 Pierre-Yves Ritschard 3 2C
27 Mike Zietsman 1

Glen Phillips 2
7A Aki Von Glasow 4

7 Aki Von Glasow 1 Olivier Bareaud 3
15 Liam Fourie 2
18 Justin Boast 3 4B
26 Aki Von Glasow 1 3D

Liam Fourie 3 Loser 1C Pete Connolly 3
8A Olivier Bareaud 2 Loser 1C Tibor Hery 4 Olivier Bareaud

2 Richard Dweza 2 Richard Dweza 4 Loser 2C Olivier Bareaud 1
10 Olivier Bareaud 1 Loser 2C Aki Von Glasow 2
23 Chris Lubbe 3
31

30-Nov-08



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions: Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Street Luge
ROUND A ROUND B ROUND C

QUAL 1A POS
1 Russell Naude 2
5 Glen Phillips 1

12 1B POS
16 Glen Phillips 2

Russell Naude 1
2A Vickus Burger 4

4 Ken Breukel DNS Warren Smith 3
8 Warren Smith 2
9 Vickus Burger 1 2C POS

13 Russell Naude 1
Glen Phillips 4 Russell Naude

3A Beni Weber 2 WINNER
3 Waldo Swiegelaar 1 Waldo Swiegelaar 3
7 Jakes Dalhousie DNS

10 Brian Ishan 2 2B
14 Waldo Swiegelaar 2

Brian Ishan 3
4A Beni Weber 1

2 Beni Weber 1 Abdil Mahdzan 4
6 Abdil Mahdzan 2 1C

11 Loser 1B Warren Smith 3
15 Loser 1B Vickus Burger 4 Abdil Mahdzan

Loser 2B Brian Ishan 2 5TH PLACE
Loser 2B Abdil Mahdzan 1

30-Nov-08



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: 29-Nov-08 Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions: Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Classic Luge Results
Grand Prix Format
Round 1
Naude Russell 1
Weber Beni 2
Weigl Konstantin 4
Mahdzan Abdil 3
Smith Warren 5
Phillips Glen 6

Round 2
Naude Russell 1
Weber Beni 2
Mahdzan Abdil 4
Weigl Konstantin 3
Smith Warren 6
Phillips Glen 5

Round 3
Naude Russell 1
Weber Beni 2
Weigl Konstantin 4
Mahdzan Abdil 3
Phillips Glen 5
Smith Warren 6



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: 29-Nov-08 Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions: Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 Phillips Glen RSA 1:52.89 316.87
2 Erban Mischon CAN 1:43.27 304.63
3 Zietsman Mike RSA 1:49.66 298.82
4 Pratt Anton RSA 1:53.38 293.53
5 Bareaud Olivier FRA 1:54.83 288.62
6 Von Glazow Aki SUI 1:53.28 284.03
7 Connolly Pete GBR 1:51.56 279.71
8 Hery Tibor RSA 1:56.15 275.61
9 Lourenco Decio RSA 1:51.18 271.70
10 Gray Armin RSA 1:56.50 267.95
11 Fourie Liam RSA 1:57.05 264.35
12 Bataineh Zeid JOR 1:57.26 260.89
13 Dweza Richard RSA 1:49.05 257.54
14 Bradburn Stuart RSA 1:54.24 254.30
15 Hort Dave RSA 1:56.41 251.15
16 Vivier Tertius RSA 1:55.55 248.09
17 Fourie Shaine RSA 1:58.53 245.12
18 Boast Justin RSA 1:58.77 242.22
19 Ritschard Pierre-Yves FRA 1:59.34 239.39
20 Smit Josh RSA 2:02.32 236.62
21 Van Zyl Richard RSA 2:05.63 233.92
22 Malherbe Ben RSA 2:06.00 231.27
23 Lubbe Chirs RSA 2:10.33 228.68
24 Weber Beni SUI 2:11.48 226.13
25 Jackson Jerrie RSA 2:29.72 223.64

Street Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 Naude Russell RSA 1:37.93 316.87
2 Weber Beni SUI 1:39.10 304.63
3 Swiegelaar Waldo RSA 1:39.83 298.82
4 Phillips Glen RSA 1:42.33 293.53
5 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:43.06 288.62
6 Ishan Brian RSA DNQ 284.03
7 Smith Warren RSA 1:44.72 279.71
8 Burger Vickus RSA 1:57.57 275.61
9 Lacey Leander RSA 1:37.43 271.70
10 Lacey Francis RSA 1:39.31 267.95
11 Breukel Ken RSA 1:41.97 264.35
12 Dalhousie Jakes RSA 1:44.08 260.89



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Fair Cape Downhill Callenge #2 Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Fair Cape, South Africa Chief Steward: Iona Zietsman
Date: 29-Nov-08 Starter: Jamie Kaiser
Event Level: National Track Conditions: Good Surface
Weather: Sunny -Strong Tailwind Course Length: 1,9 km

Classic Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 Naude Russell RSA 1:41.81 316.87
2 Weber Beni SUI 1:46.79 304.63
3 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:50.75 298.82
4 Weigl Konstantin AUT 1:47.42 293.53
5 Phillips Glen RSA 1:55.34 288.62
6 Smith Warren RSA 1:52.99 284.03
7 Breukel Ken RSA 1:53.61 279.71
8 Swiegelaar Waldo RSA 1:59.78 275.61

Note:
Street Luge:
Leander Lacey: Did not Race
Francis Lacey: Did not Race
Ken Breukel: Did not Race
Jakes Dalhousie: Did not Race

Classic Luge:
Ken Breukel: Did not Race
Waldo Swiegelaar: Did Not race


